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Tari.ff Notice No. 1981 /26-Applications for Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have 
been declined: 

Applications Advertised 
Port 

CH 

CH 

CH 

CH 

CH 

CH 

CH 

CH 

CH 

CH 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

231 39.01.129 

229 39.01.129 

228 39.01.129 

230 39.01.129 

227 39.01.129 

828 68.04.011 

820 84.59.059 

652 84.61.021 

594 85.12.009 

785 90.24.011 

Goods 

Polypenco acetal sheets, plates, strips and bars 

Polypenco Ultra-wear plates, strips and tapes 

Ultra-cladd sheets, plates, bars and boards 

Ultra-lastic sheets 

Nylatron and Mono-cast sheets, plates, strips and bars 

Cut-off wheels, 18 cm x 0.16cmdiameter and0.24 cm thickness 

Machines and mechanical appliances having individual functions, viz: 
crackling press 

Aerosol valves including actuators, 25 .4 mm diameter, when declared 
by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making containers, for 
aerosol antiperspirant 

Elements electric heating, peculiar for use in making heat sealing 
machines, viz: Helix type bag sealing machine elements 

Albert Taylor pressure gauges, peculiar to use for steam and water, 
150 mm diameter and over 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of March 1981. 

Tariff I 
Notice No. 

1980/231 

1980/231 

1980/231 

1980/231 

1980/231 

1980/146 

1980/136 

1980/81 

1980/48 

1980/126 

Gazette 
No. 

140, 27 November 
1980,p.3775 

140, 27 November 
1980,p.3775 

140, 27 November 
1980,p.3775 

140, 27 November 
1980,p.3775 

140, 27 November 
1980,p.3775 

92, 7 August 1980 
p.2365 

85, 24 July 1980 
p. 2211 

51, 8 May 1980 
p. 1367 

29, 27 March 1980 
p.928 

79, 10 July 1980 
p. 2086 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1981 /27-Application for Exclusion from Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current approval of the Minister of Customs 
and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

Rates of Duty Part 
Port Appn. Tariff Goods 

I 
II 

No. Item Ref. 
Normal Pref. 

AK 11017 84.61.021 Cocks and Valves: .. . . .. .. . . . . Free . . 
Excluding: 

(NOTE: This approval does not cover taps, bibcocks, or fire 
hydrants) 

(1)-(43) 
(44) Butterfly valves, stainless steel, manually operated, in sizes 

from 25 mm to 100 mm (1 in. to 4 in.) 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 9 April 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 19th day of March 1981. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Forest Service-Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Description of Work 

3,500 cubic metres road metal, Otangaroa Forest 
Claying and road metal, Tainui/Kawhia Forest 
Two baching units, Rotorua 
Fire Station, Lismore .. 
Recreation Hut Tararua Forest Park 
Roller and blade crushing, Karioi Forest .. 
Sealing Ashley Forest .. 

Successful Tenderer 

McBreen Jenkins Ltd. 
McFall Enterprises Ltd. 
D.R. Dewhurst 
G.D. Hurley 
Tohunga Whare Construction Co. 
W. Perry 
Isaac Construction Co. Ltd. . . 

Amount 
of Tender 

$ 

21,637.00 
33,996.00 
50,215.28 
30,975.00 
33,340.74 
32,034.00 
21,754.00 


