THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/26—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have

Dont	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised		
Port			Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
СН	231	39.01.129	Polypenco acetal sheets, plates, strips and bars	1980/231	140, 27 November 1980, p. 3775	
CH	229	39.01.129	Polypenco Ultra-wear plates, strips and tapes	1980/231	1980, p. 3773 140, 27 November 1980, p. 3775	
CH	228	39.01.129	Ultra-cladd sheets, plates, bars and boards	1980/231	140, 27 November	
CH	230	39.01.129	Ultra-lastic sheets	1980/231	1980, p. 3775 140, 27 November	
СН	227	39.01.129	Nylatron and Mono-cast sheets, plates, strips and bars	1980/231	1980, p. 3775 140, 27 November	
СН	828	68.04.011	Cut-off wheels, $18 \text{ cm} \times 0.16 \text{ cm}$ diameter and 0.24 cm thickness	1980/146	1980, p. 3775 92, 7 August 1980, p. 2365	
CH	820	84.59.059	Machines and mechanical appliances having individual functions, viz:	1980/136	85, 24 July 1980,	
СН	652	84.61.021	crackling press Aerosol valves including actuators, 25.4 mm diameter, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making containers, for aerosol antiperspirant	1980/81	p. 2211 51, 8 May 1980, p. 1367	
CH	594	85.12.009	Elements electric heating, peculiar for use in making heat sealing machines, viz: Helix type bag sealing machine elements	1980/48	29, 27 March 1980, p. 928	
СН	785	90.24.011	Albert Taylor pressure gauges, peculiar to use for steam and water, 150 mm diameter and over	1980/126	79, 10 July 1980, p. 2086	

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of March 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1981/27—Application for Exclusion from Approval

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current approval of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates o	Part II	
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	11017	84.61.021	Cocks and Valves: Excluding: (NOTE: This approval does not cover taps, bibcocks, or fire hydrants) (1)—(43) (44) Butterfly valves, stainless steel, manually operated, in sizes from 25 mm to 100 mm (1 in. to 4 in.)	Free		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 9 April 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of March 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Forest Service-Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Description of Work						Successful Tenderer		Amount of Tender
3,500 cubic metres road metal, Otangaroa	Forest					McBreen Jenkins Ltd		21,637.00
Claying and road metal, Tainui/Kawhia	Forest					McFall Enterprises Ltd		33,996.00
Two baching units, Rotorua			٠			D. R. Dewhurst		50,215.28
Fire Station, Lismore						G. D. Hurley		30,975.00
Recreation Hut Tararua Forest Park						Tohunga Whare Construction Co.		33,340.74
Roller and blade crushing, Karioi Forest	t					W. Perry		32,034.00
Sealing Ashley Forest	• •		••	• •	• •	Isaac Construction Co. Ltd	• •	21,754.00